ICP DAS CO., LTD      Professional Provider of High Quality Industrial Computer Products and Data Acquisition Systems
RS
-4
85
 R
em
ot
e

8R
  Thermocouple Type
Type Code Thermocouple Type Temperature Range
0E J -210 to +760°C
0F K -270 to +1372°C
10 T -270 to +400°C
11 E -270 to +1000°C
12 R 0 to +1768°C
13 S 0 to +1768°C
14 B 0 to +1820°C
15 N -270 to +1300°C
16 C 0 to +2320°C
17 L -200 to +800°C
18 M -200 to +100°C
19 L2DIN43710 -200 to +900°C
 Features
  I-7018
  ±120 VDC Overvoltage Protection
  8-channel Diff erential or 6-channel Diff erential and
2-channel Single-ended Analog Input
  I-7018R and M-7018R
  Overvoltage Protection can be up to 240 Vrms
  8-channel Diff erential Analog Input
  Current, Voltage or Thermocouple Input
  3000 VDC Intra-module Isolation
  Dual Watchdog
  Wide Operating Temperature Range: -25 to +75°C
 I-7018(R) M-7018(R)
The I-7018/M-7018 is an 8-channel Analog Input module that provides
current and voltage input, as well as thermocouple input. The I-7018R/
M-7018R is an upgraded version of the I-7018/M-7018 that includes an
extremely  high-quality  protection  mechanism  where  the  overvoltage
protection can be as high as 240 Vrms. The I-7018R/M-7018R is more
suitable for critically harsh environments, and the newly-added open
thermocouple detection feature makes the I-7018R/M-7018R more attractive
than ever. The I-7018/M-7018/I-7018R/M-7018R also features 4 kV ESD
protection and 3000 VDC intra-module isolation. The specifications for the
M-7018 and M-7018R are the same as the I-7018 and I-7018R, but provide
additional support for the Modbus RTU protocol as well as the DCON
protocol.
Model I-7018 I-7018R M-7018 M-7018R
Communication
Interface RS-485
Bias Resistor No (Usually supplied by the RS-485 Master. Alternatively,
add a tM-SG4 or SG-785.)
Format (N, 8, 1) (N, 8, 2) (E, 8, 1) (O, 8, 1)
Baud Rate 1200 to 115200 bps
Protocol DCON Modbus RTU, DCON
Dual Watchdog Yes, Module (1.6 Seconds), Communication (Programmable)
LED Indicators/Display
System LED Indicator Yes, 1 as Power/Communication Indicator
I/O LED Indicators -
7-segment LED Display -
Isolation
Intra-module Isolation,
Field-to-Logic 3000 VDC
EMS Protection
ESD (IEC 61000-4-2) ±4 kV Contact for each Terminal
EFT (IEC 61000-4-4) ±4 kV to Power
Surge (IEC 61000-4-5) ±0.5 kV for Power Line
Power